22
waste management
< Table Of Contents >
Brewer Square Tilt-Top Hamper
Gray epoxy coated steel, with open design for easy loading and
unloading. Steel prop for keeping lid open. Built-in bag holder with
heavy duty support. 3" locking rubber wheel casters, durable
chrome plated steel frame. Step-on pedal for hands-free use.

the safe containment of infectious waste. All models are UL Listed
/ Factory Mutual Systems Approved fire safe / self-extinguishing
and California State Fire Marshal Listed (except for ST3.5 PL).
• Square Defender: All square models feature a piano hinged
lid restraint mechanism to protect walls and equipment as
well as steel legs with nylon buttons to protect floors.
Available standard with poly bag Retainer Bands (RB) which
can be used in conjunction with optional leakproof rigid
plastic liners (PL) please specify.
• Round Defenders: All round models are complete with a
vinyl base ring to protect floors and reduce noise. 5 gallon
model features a galvanized steel liner. 3.5 gallon model
features your choice of leakproof rigid plastic (PL) or
galvanized steel (GL) liners please specify.
Powder Coated (Available in White (WH) or Red (RD).
6508-ST3.5E Round Step Can, 3.5 gal., 11” Dia. X 17” H
6508-ST5E Round Step Can, 5 gal., 11” Dia. X 22” H
6508-ST7E Square Step Can, 7 gal., 12” Sq. x 17” H
6508-ST12E Square Step Can, 12 gal., 12” Sq. x 23” H
6508-ST24E Square Step Can, 24 gal., 15” Sq. x 30” H
6508-ST40E Square Step Can, 40 gal., 19” Sq. x 30” H
6508-ST40EW Square Step Can with Wheels, 40 gal.,
19” Sq. x 30” H
Stainless Steel
6508-ST3.5SS Round Step Can, 3.5 gal., 11” Dia. X 17” H
6508-ST7SS Square Step Can, 7 gal., 12” Sq. x 17” H
6508-ST12SS Square Step Can, 12 gal., 12” Sq. x 23” H
6508-ST24SS Square Step Can, 24 gal., 15” Sq. x 30” H
6508-ST40SS Square Step Can, 40 gal., 19” Sq. x 30” H
6508-ST40SW Square Step Can with Wheels, 40 gal.,
19” Sq. x 30” H
Optional Decals for United
Receptacle Step Cans
6508-CL-1 Bilingual “Bio-Hazard”
6508-CL-2 Bilingual “Soiled Linen”
6508-CL-3 Bilingual “Trash Only”
6508-CL-4 Bilingual “Infectious Waste”
6508-CD-1 “Chemotherapy Waste”, yellow
6508-BP-1 “Biohazard”, orange-red
United Receptacle
SilentDefenders®
Where "Quiet" operation is practical the SilentDefenders®  damper
controlled lid closes without a sound. The NEW quiet close
design is available on all square Defenders Step-Can models
with the same great features and benefits. Available standard with
poly bag Retainer Bands (RB) which can be used in conjunction
with optional leakproof rigid plastic liners (PL). Please specify.
Powder Coated (Available in White (WH) or Red (RD).
6508-QST7E Square Step Can, 7 gal., 12” Sq. x 17” H
6508-QST12E Square Step Can, 12 gal., 12” Sq. x 23” H
6508-QST24E Square Step Can, 24 gal., 15” Sq. x 30” H
6508-QST40E Square Step Can, 40 gal., 19” Sq. x 30” H
6508-QST40EW Square Step Can with Wheels, 40 gal.,
19” Sq. x 30” H
Stainless Steel
6508-QST7SS Square Step Can, 7 gal., 12” Sq. x 17” H
6508-QST12SS Square Step Can, 12 gal., 12” Sq. x 23” H
6508-QST24SS Square Step Can, 24 gal., 15” Sq. x 30” H
6508-QST40SS Square Step Can, 40 gal., 19” Sq. x 30” H
6508-QST40SW Square Step Can with Wheels, 40 gal.,
19” Sq. x 30” H
United Receptacle Medi-Can
Economical solution for doctors
office and clinics. UniKoat
powder coated steel and
stainless steel step-on cans are
fire safe and comply with OSHA
and OBRA requirements. Tight
fitting lid overlaps molded plastic
gasket for maximum odor control
and quiet operation. Single action foot pedal for self-closing
convenience. Plastic base ring protects floors. Carrying handle
permits easy placement.
Powder Coated
6508-MST1.5E Small Round, White, 1.5 Gallon,
8” D x 11.5”H
6508-MST3.5E Medium Round, White or Red, 3.5
Gallon, 10” D x 15.75” H
6508-MST3.5SQE Small Square, White, 3.5 Gallon,
11.75”W x 17.75”H x 14”D
6508-MST5SQE Large Square, White, 5 Gallon,
13.75”W x 19.74”H x 17” D
6508-MST7E Large Round, White, 7 Gallon,
11.75”D x 25” H
Stainless Steel
6508-MST1.5SS Small Round, 1.5 Gallon, 8” D x 11.5”H
6508-MST3.5SS Medium Round, 3.5 Gallon,
10” D x 15.75” H
6508-MST3.5SQSS Small Square, 3.5 Gallon, 11.75”W x
17.75”H x 14”D
6508-MST5SQSS Large Square, 5 Gallon, 13.75”W x
19.74”H x 17” D
6508-MST7SS Large Round, 7 Gallon, 11.75”D x 25” H
Models shown with optional decals
24
waste management
< Table Of Contents >
Detecto
Step-On
Cans
UL approved including their
Fire Code tests, these
quality cans are available in
Stainless Steel and Baked
Enamel finishes. Sizes range
from 16 quarts to 120 quarts
and each comes complete with labels for “Biohazard” and
“Infectious Waste”. Heavy duty construction, higher gauge steel,
plastic liners around the base, rubber liners under the lid and
secure foot pedals with external linkage make these the best
value in medical waste disposal.
Stainless Steel Cans
1915-C-16 16 Quart (4 Gallon), 13"H x 11.75"W x 13"D
1915-C-24 24 Quart (6 Gallon), 16"H x 11.75"W x 13"D
1915-C-32 32 Quart (8 Gallon), 21"H x 11.75"W x 13"D
1915-C-48 48 Quart (12 Gallon), 23.5"H x 13"W x 14"D
1915-C-100 100 Quart (25 Gallon), 27.5"H x 16.75"W x
17.75"D
Baked Enamel Steel Cans
Red
1915-P-16R 16 Quart (4 Gallon), 13"H x 11.75"W x 13"D
1915-P-24R 24 Quart (6 Gallon), 16"H x 11.75"W x 13"D
1915-P-32R 32 Quart (8 Gallon), 21"H x 11.75"W x 13"D
1915-P-48R 48 Quart (12 Gallon), 23.5"H x 13"W x 14"D
1915-P-100R 100 Quart (25 Gallon), 27.5"H x 16.75"W x
17.75"D
White
1915-P-16 16 Quart (4 Gallon), 13"H x 11.75"W x 13"D
1915-P-24 24 Quart (6 Gallon), 16"H x 11.75"W x 13"D
1915-P-32 32 Quart (8 Gallon), 21"H x 11.75"W x 13"D
1915-P-48 48 Quart (12 Gallon), 23.5"H x 13"W x 14"D
1915-P-100 100 Quart (25 Gallon), 27.5"H x 16.75"W x
17.75"D
Brewer Waste Can
• 32 quart capacity
• Steel outer can and lid with removable